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A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

8

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,
AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:
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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL NAVSARI GUJ

430388

10364

PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, SISODRA DANDI MARG, ITALVA,

HERITAGE ROAD, NAVSARI, - 396445
MRS MONICA ANIL KUKREJA
M.A.B.Ed.

principal.navsari@podar.org

9099913948

’ https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/navsari/schoolinformation/final%20extention%20letter.pdf

’ https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/navsari/schoolinformation/trust%20registration%20certificte. pdf

’ https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/navsari/schoolinformation/noc%20state %20govt.pdf

’ https://www.podareducation.org/Uploads/navsari/schoolinformation/recognition%20certificate. pdf

’ https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/navsari/schoolinformation/building%20safety %20certificate.pdf

’ https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/navsari/schoolinformation/fire%20safety.pdf

’ https://www.podareducation.org/Uploads/navsari/schoolinformation/deo.pdf

’ https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/navsari/schoolinformation/sdwtr.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT ISNOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR
ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

PRINCIPAL
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’ https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/navsari/schoolinformation/fees%20structure.pdf

’ https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/navsari/schoolinformation/annual%20academic%?20calendar.pdf

’ https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/navsari/schoolinformation/smc.pdf

’ https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/navsari/ptanavsari2425.pdf

’ https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/navsari/schoolinformation/brdrslts.pdf

Ms Monica A Kukreja

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 52
PGT 08
TGT 17
PRT 27
TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 01
DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 01
RESULT CLASS: X
1 2024 60 59 98.33 Twelve students were passed above 90 percentage
RESULT CLASS: Xl
1 2024 40 39 98.33 Ten students were passed above 90 percentage
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 7432
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 41 & 48
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN 08 & 56
SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 31

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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6 NO. O

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL

F BOYS TOILETS

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

38

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33

https://saras.cbse.

Khyati Viral Bhatt

Bhumika A. Tailor

Mariyam Yusuf Nagani
Hetviben Tandel

Kailashben Vinodrai Desai
Ravi Prakashbhai Mistry
SHITAL NIRAV GANDHI
AVANI JIGNESHKUMAR BHARATWALA
KINNAR VIJAYBHAI BRAHMBHATT
Dharmishthakumari Natvarlal Parmar
David Mahadev Mahapure
Poonam Lad

Mita Rohit Shah

Apexa Kapadia

Monica Anil Kukreja

Tejal Yati Panchal

DHARA SHAH

Shabnam Shaikh

Bhartibahen Dipakkumar Ahir
Pritibahen Jitendra Soni
Hrushika Shah

Chetna Rajbahadur Patel
Patil Simaben Jijabrav
Ayushi Ashokbhai Kachchhala
Siddhi Vipulkumar Desai
Minu Darji

Shilpi Dubey

Mrs. Ashwini Vishal Thorwat
Sarika Patel

Nidhi Patel

Ami Joshi

Manasi Bharat Pagare

NIDHI J PATEL

Tarun Gavit

gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PRT

PRT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

OTHER

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

OTHER

PRINCIPAL

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PTI

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PET

https://youtu.be/GTn_Xfdtm1Y?si=tTdLJyzHamymUYWU

B.Com
M.A.
B.com
M.A.

M.A.
M.Sc
MBA, B.COM
M.Sc
Praveshika Purna Music
M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A
B.Com
M.A.
Diploma in Art
MA

M.A

SSC
B.Com
M.A

M .Com
M.A
B.Com
M.Sc
M.Com
B.Tech
M.A.
MPED
M.A.,B.Ed
M.A.,B.Ed
M.Sc.
MBA

B.A
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35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

Priyanka Patel

Vaishnavi Tandel

Yogeshkumar Jyantilal Mehta
Grishma Patel

JIGNESHKUMAR MANILAL SOLANKI
Sushomay Sarkhel

SAVITA YADAV

Bhumika Shailesh Thakkar

Neha Pratik Khatwani

Priti Patel

Rupali Patel

Shivangi Patel

Niralibahen Naik

Bhavika Naik

Priya Thakur

Riddhi Mistry

Dhananjay Tandel

Kaveri Nandakishor Deshmukh
BRIJESHKUMAR DINESHBHAI PATEL
NEHALBEN DINESHBHAI TANDEL
Khyati Aric Shah

Priyanka Hazariwala

Dhruti Patel

Nanki Kaur

Awadh Jobanaputra

Praful Bharatbhai Patel

BHAVINI DHARMESHKUMAR CHAUHAN
CHAITALI PATHAK

SUNITA YADAV

AKTA JAYESH PATHAK

NITYA DIPAKKUMAR CHAUHAN
AYESHA NARMAWALA

KRUPA KANSARA

APEKSHA SRIVASTAVA

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PTI

PRT

PRT

TGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

NTT

PRT

M.Sc.,B.Ed

M.A.,B.Ed.

M.Sc.,B.Ed

B.A

B.E.

M.A

M.COM

M.A.,B.Ed.

B.Ed

M.sc

B.com

B.com

M.A

M.A

B.A

M.A

MPED

MSc

M.Sc

M.A.

B.Com

B.Com

B.Sc

M.Com

M.Sc, B.Ed.

B.Com

MA PSYCHOLOGY

B.Com

B.COM
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