APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL NAVSARI GUJ
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	430388
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	10364
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, SISODRA DANDI MARG, ITALVA, HERITAGE ROAD, NAVSARI, - 396445
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MRS MONICA ANIL KUKREJA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A.B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principal.navsari@podar.org
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9099913948

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/navsari/schoolinformation/final%20extention%20letter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/navsari/schoolinformation/trust%20registration%20certificte.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/navsari/schoolinformation/noc%20state%20govt.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.podareducation.org/Uploads/navsari/schoolinformation/recognition%20certificate.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/navsari/schoolinformation/building%20safety%20certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/navsari/schoolinformation/fire%20safety.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.podareducation.org/Uploads/navsari/schoolinformation/deo.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/navsari/schoolinformation/sdwtr.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/navsari/schoolinformation/fees%20structure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/navsari/schoolinformation/annual%20academic%20calendar.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/navsari/schoolinformation/smc.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/navsari/ptanavsari2425.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/navsari/schoolinformation/brdrslts.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Ms Monica A Kukreja
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	52
	PGT	08
	тет	17
	PRT	27
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	01
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	01

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	60	59	98.33	Twelve students were passed above 90 percentage

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	40	39	98.33	Ten students were passed above 90 percentage

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	7432
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	41 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR) $$	08 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	31

6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	38
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/GTn_Xfdtm1Y?si=tTdLJyzHamymUYWU

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Khyati Viral Bhatt	PRT	B.Com
2	Bhumika A. Tailor	PRT	M.A.
3	Mariyam Yusuf Nagani	TGT	B.com
4	Hetviben Tandel	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A.
5	Kailashben Vinodrai Desai	OTHER	M.A.
6	Ravi Prakashbhai Mistry	PGT	M.Sc
7	SHITAL NIRAV GANDHI	TGT	MBA, B.COM
8	AVANI JIGNESHKUMAR BHARATWALA	PRT	M.Sc
9	KINNAR VIJAYBHAI BRAHMBHATT	TGT	Praveshika Purna Music
10	Dharmishthakumari Natvarlal Parmar	PRT	M.A.
11	David Mahadev Mahapure	PGT	M.A.
12	Poonam Lad	TGT	M.A.
13	Mita Rohit Shah	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.A
14	Apexa Kapadia	OTHER	B.Com
15	Monica Anil Kukreja	PRINCIPAL	M.A.
16	Tejal Yati Panchal	TGT	Diploma in Art
17	DHARA SHAH	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M.A
18	Shabnam Shaikh	PRT	M.A
19	Bhartibahen Dipakkumar Ahir	OTHER	SSC
20	Pritibahen Jitendra Soni	PRT	B.Com
21	Hrushika Shah	TGT	M.A
22	Chetna Rajbahadur Patel	TGT	M .Com
23	Patil Simaben Jijabrav	PRT	M.A
24	Ayushi Ashokbhai Kachchhala	PRT	B.Com
25	Siddhi Vipulkumar Desai	PGT	M.Sc
26	Minu Darji	PGT	M.Com
27	Shilpi Dubey	TGT	B.Tech
28	Mrs. Ashwini Vishal Thorwat	TGT	M.A.
29	Sarika Patel	PTI	MPED
30	Nidhi Patel	PRT	M.A.,B.Ed
31	Ami Joshi	PRT	M.A.,B.Ed
32	Manasi Bharat Pagare	PRT	M.Sc.
33	NIDHI J PATEL	PRT	MBA
34	Tarun Gavit	PET	В.А

0,00,2020, 1		Mandatory Bioolood o Botano Or ii v t	5 0.0
35	Priyanka Patel	PRT	M.Sc.,B.Ed
36	Vaishnavi Tandel	PRT	M.A.,B.Ed.
37	Yogeshkumar Jyantilal Mehta	PGT	M.Sc.,B.Ed
38	Grishma Patel	PRT	B.A
39	JIGNESHKUMAR MANILAL SOLANKI	PGT	B.E.
40	Sushomay Sarkhel	PGT	M.A
41	SAVITA YADAV	TGT	M.COM
42	Bhumika Shailesh Thakkar	TGT	M.A.,B.Ed.
43	Neha Pratik Khatwani	TGT	B.Ed
44	Priti Patel	PGT	M.sc
45	Rupali Patel	PRT	B.com
46	Shivangi Patel	PRT	B.com
47	Niralibahen Naik	PRT	M.A
48	Bhavika Naik	PRT	M.A
49	Priya Thakur	PRT	B.A
50	Riddhi Mistry	PRT	M.A
51	Dhananjay Tandel	PTI	MPED
52	Kaveri Nandakishor Deshmukh	PRT	MSc
53	BRIJESHKUMAR DINESHBHAI PATEL	PRT	M.Sc
54	NEHALBEN DINESHBHAI TANDEL	TGT	M.A.
55	Khyati Aric Shah	NTT	B.Com
56	Priyanka Hazariwala	NTT	B.Com
57	Dhruti Patel	NTT	B.Sc
58	Nanki Kaur	NTT	M.Com
59	Awadh Jobanaputra	TGT	M.Sc, B.Ed.
60	Praful Bharatbhai Patel	OTHER	B.Com
61	BHAVINI DHARMESHKUMAR CHAUHAN	TGT	M. A
62	CHAITALI PATHAK	TGT	M. A
63	SUNITA YADAV	PRT	M. A
64	AKTA JAYESH PATHAK	PRT	M. A
65	NITYA DIPAKKUMAR CHAUHAN	PRT	B.sc
66	AYESHA NARMAWALA	WELLNEES TEACHER	MA PSYCHOLOGY
67	KRUPA KANSARA	NTT	B.Com
68	APEKSHA SRIVASTAVA	PRT	B.COM